501932747 05/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hong Kong University of Science and Technology	10/11/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Geron Corporation	
Street Address:	230 Constitution Drive	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12718812	
Patent Number:	7846904	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)473-8654

 Phone:
 6504737748

 Email:
 ip@geron.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cheryl Franke
Address Line 1: 230 Constitution Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 510/003C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryl Franke

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assg-HKUST-Geron#page1.tif source=Assg-HKUST-Geron#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028264 FRAME: 0802

PATENT

Docket No.: 510/001X

ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignation by HONG KONG UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, having a principal place of business at Clear Water Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("HKUST"), in favor of GERON CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 230 Constitution Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025 USA ("GERON").

Whereas HKUST holds rights in the following patent application:

	Patent Application No.	Title	Filing Date
	U.S. Provisional Patent	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	23 June 2003
	Application Serial No.	INCREASING TELOMERASE ACTIVITY	
-	60/480,988		

Pursuant to an agreement between HKUST and GERON, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HKUST hereby assigns to GERON, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest held by HKUST, including the right of priority in, to and under the patent application.

Further, and for the above consideration, we agree promptly upon request of HKUST, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to HKUST, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto. We further agree to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of any patent for said inventions, provided the expenses which may be incurred in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HKUST.

SUBSCRIBED for and on behalf of HONG KONG UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY by	1 2
Authorised Signatory, at on	For and on behalf of HONG KONG UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

PATENT Docket No.: 510/001X

Agreed and accepted by GERON CORPORATION,

SUBSCRIBED for and on behalf of GERON CORPORATION by

Authorised Signatory, at

On 2003
before the following Witness:

Authorised Signatory, at

Aut

For and on-behalf of GERON CORPORATION

PATENT REEL: 028264 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 05/24/2012